lock-in in the hands of transferees for the remaining period
and after complying with SEBI (Issue of Capital and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009 as may be
applicable.

Disclosures pursuant to SEBI (Issue of Capital and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009:

i.  Object of Issue:

 In order to augment the long term resources of the
Company for meeting the Working Capital requirements
and to assist in the expansion plans of the Company at
the least possible  issue costs it was thought fi t to issue
share warrants on preferential basis.. The proceeds of
the proposed preferential allotment of warrants will go
to strengthen the net worth of the Company.

ii.  Intention of the Promoter and Promoter Group to
subscribe to the issue:

 Promoter and Promoter Group intends to subscribe to
17,79,33,090 (Seventeen Crores Seventy Nine Lacs

BIRLA POWER SOLUTIONS LTD.

8

iii.  Pre and Post Shareholding Pattern:
 The Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and

after the proposed preferential allotment is furnished
hereunder:

Category of
Shareholder

Pre-issue
Shareholding

pattern

Percentage Shareholding
post-

conversion of
warrant

Percentage

Promoters Group

Birla Bombay Private Limited 8201740 0.46 52685012 2.69

Godavari Corporation Pvt. Ltd. 16429970 0.92 60913242 3.11

Shri Yashovardhan Birla 2008000 0.11 2008000 0.10

Shearson Investments and Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd. 31198000 1.75 75681273 3.87

Nirved Traders Pvt. Ltd. 14046610 0.79 58529883 2.99

Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter
Group (A) 71884320 4.04 249817410 12.76

Public shareholding

Mutual  Funds/ UTI 4000 0.00 4000 0.00

Financial Institutions / Banks 5418470 0.30 5418470 0.28

Foreign Institutional Investors 12000 0.00 12000 0.00

Bodies Corporate 157228847 8.84 157228847 8.03

Individuals

Individuals - i. Individual shareholders holding
nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh 426602537 23.98 426602537 21.80

ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal  share
capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh. 39905738 2.24 39905738 2.04

NRI 16069928 0.90 16069928 0.82

Trust 12720 0.00 12720 0.00

Total Public Shareholding (B) 645254240 36.26 645254240 32.97

Shares  held  by Custodians and against which
Depository Receipts have been issued (C) 1062192350 59.70 1062192350 54.27

TOTAL 1779330910 100.00 1957264000 100.00

Thirty Three Thousand Ninety) equity share warrants.
The names of the Promoter and Promoter Group and
the number of warrants agreed to be subscribed by
them are provided elsewhere in the Notice.

iv.  Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

 As required under the SEBI Regulations, the allotment of warrants shall be completed within 15 days of the date of
passing of the above resolution. Provided that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of any
approval from any regulatory authority or Central Government, the allotment would be completed within 15 days